M/S PREM CONSTRUCTION
Prop: Prem Prakash Singh
ADITYAPUR - JAMSHEDPUR

TRADING AND PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2021

PARTICULARS

To Opening Stock
To Direct Expenses
To Gross Profit

To Audit Fees

To Bank Charges

To Building Map Approval
To Consultancy Charges
Tagilardware & Fitting
TEMent & electricity

To Salary

To Net Profit Transferred to
Proprietors capital A/c

iace : Jamshedpur
e:15/11/2021

AMOUNT AMOUNT PARTICULARS AMOUNT
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
75,55,120.00 By Sales 30,95,000.00
- By Closing Stock : 53,39,430.00
8,79,310.00
84,34,430.00 84,34,430.00
20,000.00 By Gross profit 8,79,310.00
653.72
2,73,560.00
25,000.00
37,900.00
19,126.44
2,40,000.00
2,63,069.84
8,79,310.00 8,79,310.00

In terms of Our Report of Even date

Pankaj Kumar Singh
Chartered Accountants

Proprietor
M. No. - 415817

CR52n

PREM CONSTRUCTION

Proprigisr



M/S PREM CONSTRUCTION
Prop: Prem Prakash Singh
ADITYAPUR - JAMSHEDPUR

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH 2021

ABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
(Rs.) (Rs.) ‘ (Rs.)
apital Account A INVESTMENTS :
pening Balance 67,61,523.99 - land 53,67,473.00
dd: Income For the Year 2,63,069.84
3ss: Interest on TDS 4,238.00 70,20,355.83
urrent Liabilities & Provisions Current Assets
indry Creditors For Goods 56,87,075.00 Closing Stock 53,39,430.00
dvance from Customer 4,00,537.00 Loan & Advance 49,000.00
Cash in Hand 31,613.59
9 Sundry Debtors 24,18,644.71
xpenses Payable Cash at Bank
udit Fees 1,06,618.00 SBI-CA-35376012883 28,424.53
alary Payable 20,000.00
1,32,34,585.83 ' 1,32,34,585.83

In terms of Our Report of Even date

Pankaj Kumar Singh
Chartered Accountants
be : Jamshedpur Proprietor
%::15/11/2021 M. No. - 415817
C;m)m ok %dk
TIO
. pREM CONSTRUC
Propretof
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M/S PREM TRADERS
Prop: Prem Prakash Singh
ADITYAPUR - JAMSHEDPUR

TRADING AND PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2021

PARTICULARS

To Opening Stock
To Purchases
Less: Discount & Incentive

To Gross Profit

To Audit Fees

To Bank Charges

T.a nk Interest

To Consultancy Charges

To Sales Promotion

To Depreciation

To Electricity

To General Expenses

To Insurance

To Interest on Unsecured Loans
To Postage & Courier Expenses
To Printing & Stationery

To Salary & Wages

To Staff Welfare

To Telephone Expenses

To Travelling & Conveyance

To Vehicle repair & Maintenance

. Net Profit Transferred to
Proprietors capital A/c

Place : Jamshedpur
Date : 15/11/2021

PARTICULARS

AMOUNT

(Rs.)
7,82,35,584.54
28,23,011.16

AMOUNT AMOUNT
(Rs.) (Rs.)
18,79,117.21 By Sales
7,93,10,426.50 By Closing Stock
46,91,979.68 7,46,18,446.82
45,61,031.67
8,10,58,595.70

2,

o

12,

2

4

15

30,000.00 By Gross profit

8,10,58,595.70

93,623.76 By Interest on Savings A/c
5,20,976.20 By Interest on FDR
25,000.00 By Interest on Security Deposit

24,676.92 with Nuvoco
56,198.05
27,000.00
96,133.48
33,956.00

,84,921.00

4,240.00
32,335.00
48,000.00

,30,470.00

55,000.01
80,140.00

,22,186.51

,37,625.74

53

,02,482.67

In terms of Our

C\?m \“rﬁkma\«%

PREM CONSTR

Report of Even date

3{;\'10“

Proprietor

45,61,031.67
1,474.00
4,91,095.00
2,48,882.00

53,02,482.67

Pankaj Kumar Singh
Chartered Accountants

Proprietor
M. No. - 415817



M/S PREM TRADERS

Prop: Prem Prakash Singh

ADITYAPUR - JAMSHEDPUR

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH 2021

LIABILITIES

Capital Account
Opening Balance

Add: Income for the year
LIC of India

Less: Kotak Life Insurance
Drawings
LIC of India
Self Assessment Tax

Loans (Liability)
Bank OD
SB&RD - 2247
SEMCC - 1572

Secured Loan
SBI GECL
SBI - Creta- Loan

Unsecured Loan

Loan from Om Prakash Singh
Loan from Soni Kumari Singh

Loan from Lalmani Devi

Loan From Kunj Bihari Singh

Tarun Kumar Singh

Current Liabilities & Provisions

Sundry Creditors For Goods

Expenses Payable
dit Fees
“ight Payable
TDS Payable AY 2021-22
TCS Payable

Place : Jamshedpur
Date : 15/11/2021

AMOUNT AMOUNT
(Rs.) (Rs.)
79,26,485.16
15,37,625.74
1,85,300.00
96,49,410.90
1,46,805.00
21,000.00
1,80,375.00
7,16,446.00 85,84,784.90

<85,84,784.90
14,63,014.46

28,87,031.85  43,50,046.31
6,77,284.00
4,52,551.43 91,29,835.43
€10,41,400.00
27,00,923.00
14,94,462.00
14,94,462.00
5,03,750.00  “72,34,997.00

(54,95,265.26
€1,50,000.00
<23,26,426.92
<58,493.00
305.11
2,93,30,153.93

ASSETS

Fixed Assets
As Per Schedule - 1

Investment

FDR

Mutual Funds

National Pension Scheme

PPF Account .
Sukanya Samridhhi Yojna with SBI

Current Assets Loans & Advances
GST

Closing Stock

Deposits (Asset)

TDS Ay - 2021-22

Advance Income Tax Ay 2021-22
Sundry Debtors

Cash in hand

Security Deposit with Nuvoco
TCS 20-21

Bank Accounts

SBI SB- 1322

In terms of Our Report of Even date

Oy 2=

| e

) "‘\\(Du\-\g\

PREM CONSTRU

CTION

Pankaj Kumar Singh
Chartered Accountants

Proprietor
M. No. - 415817

Propnetol

AMOUNT
(Rs.)

€14,39,199.26

€73,67,531.45
<18,73,134.50
¢2,01,000.00
$7,99,490.00
<,50,000.00

€23,08,980.30
28,23,011.16

(67,037.00
<2,50,000.00
<60,43,047.14
€1,56,569.82
{54,79,629.92
46,834.66

(24,688.72

2,93,30,153.93
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PREM PRAKASH SINGH
ADITYAPUR - JAMSHEDPUR

TRADING AND PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2021

PARTICULARS

AMOUNT AMOUNT
(Rs.) (Rs.)
To Opening Stock 94,34,237.21
To Purchases 7,93,10,426.50
Less: Discount & Incentive 46,91,979.68  7,46,18,446.82
To Gross Profit 54,40,341.67
8,94,93,025.70
To Audit Fees +50,000.00
To Bank Charges 94,277.48
To Bank Interest 5,20,976.20
To Building Map Approval 2,73,560.00
To Consultancy Charges #50,000.00
To Sales Promotion +24,676.92
To Electricity #27,000.00
To Depreciation 2,56,198.05
To General Expenses 96,133.48
To Insurance “33,956.00
To Interest on Secured Loans 5,84,921.00
To Postage & Courier Expenses 4,240.00
To Printing & Stationery 32,335.00
To Salary & Wages +14,88,000.00
To Staff Welfare “2,30,470.00
To Hardware & Fitting 37,900.00
To Telephone Expenses 755,000.01
To Travelling & Conveyance ’80,140.00
To Vehicle repair & Maintenance 74,22,186.51
To Rent & Electrcity Expenses 19,126.44
To Net Profit Transferred to
Proprietors capital A/c 718,00,695.58

61,81,792.67

PARTICULARS AMOUNT
(Rs.)

By Sales 8,13,30,584.54
By Closing Stock 81,62,441.16

8,94,93,025.70
By Gross profit 54,40,341.67
By Interest on Savings A/c 1,474.00
By Interest on FDR 4,91,095.00

By Interest on Security Deposit

with Nuvoco

In terms of Our Report of Even date

Place : Jamshedpur
Date : 15/11/2021

S

PREM CONSTRUCTION

Propnetor

2,48,882.00

61,81,792.67

Pankaj Kumar Singh
Chartered Accountants

Proprietor
M. No. - 415817



PREM PRAKASH SINGH

ADITYAPUR - JAMSHEDPUR

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH 2021

BILITIES

yital Account

ening Balance

1: Income for the year
LIC of India

'5: Kotak Life Insurance
Drawings
LIC of india
Self Assessment Tax

ans (Liability)
nk OD

| BD - 2247

| 1572

:cured Loan
> A/c with SBI - RIT

}l - Creta- Loan

nsecured Loan

yan from Om Prakash Singh
»an from Soni Kumari Singh

»an From Lalmani Devi

»an From Kunj Bihari Singh

arun Kumar Singh

urrent Liabilities & Provisions

undry Creditors For Goods
dvance from Customer

#ses Payable
wdit Fees

reight Payable

‘DS Payable A.Y 2021-22
.alary Payable

'CS Payable

Place : Jamshedpur
Date : 15/11/2021

AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS
(Rs.) (Rs.)
Fixed Assets
1,46,88,009.15 As Per Schedule - 1
18,00,695.58
1,85,300.00 Investment
1,66,74,004.73 Land
1,46,805.00 FDR
25,238.00 Mutual Funds
1,80,375.00 National Pension Scheme
7,16,446.00 1,56,05,140.73 PPF Account
1,56,05,140.73 Sukanya Samridhhi Yojna with SBI
Current Assets Loans & Advances
14,63,014.46 GST
28,87,031.85 43,50,046.31 Closing Stock
TDS Ay - 2021-22
Advance Income Tax Ay 2021-22
6,77,284.00 Loan & Advance
4,52,551.43 11,29,835.43 Sundry Debtors
Cash in hand
Bank Balance
10,41,400.00 Security Deposit with Nuvoco
27,00,923.00 TCS 20-21
14,94,462.00
14,94,462.00
5,03,750.00 72,34,997.00
87,63,695.55
4,00,537.00
2,56,618.00
23,26,426.92
58,493.00
20,000.00
305.11
4,01,46,095.05

In terms of Our Report of Even date

C, D¢

Ihm

Bl
PREM cous*rnucn

Propnetor

Pankaj Kumar Singh
Chartered Accountants

Proprietor
M. No. - 415817

AMOUNT
(Rs.)

14,39,199.26

53,67,473.00
73,67,531.45
18,73,134.50
2,01,000.00
7,99,490.00
4,50,000.00

23,08,980.30
81,62,441.16
67,037.00
2,50,000.00
49,000.00
60,43,047.14
1,88,183.41
53,113.25
54,79,629.92
46,834.66

4,01,46,095.05
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Déte 14-Feb-2022

Furnitures & Fittings @ 10%




-

42.a. Whether the assessee is required to fumnish statement in Form No. 61 or Form No. 61A or Form No. 61B 7 No

b. Please fumish

|
i
i
L.

43.a. Whether the assessee or its parent entity or altemate reporting entity is liable to furish the report as refemred to in sub-
section (2) of section 286 7

b. Please fumish the following details:

in abeyance till

exempt from GST

To0 To0 To To To X0

Accountant Details

Accountant-petaiis

Name < Pankaj Kumar Singh

Membership Number 415817

FRN (Firm Registration Number)

Address House no 93, Line No 3, ,, ,, 35- Jharkhand, 91-India, Pincode - 831009

Place 49.37.76.234

PREM CONSTRYCTION



37. Whether any cost audit was carried out ?

Give the details, if any, of disqualification or disagreement on any matter/item/value/quantity as may be reported/identified
by the cost auditor.

38. Whether any audit was conducted under the Central Excise Act, 1944 7

Give the details, if any, of disqualification or disagreement on any matter/item/value/quantity as may be reported/identified
by the auditor.

39. Whether any audit was conducted under section 72A of the Finance Act, 1994 in relation to valuation of taxable services
as may be reported/identified by the auditor. ?

give the details, if any, of disqualification or dis(ag’i 3

éng‘w‘y’gs may be reported/identified
by the auditor. X

e . L3 ;
40. Details regarding tumover, gross p;faéz it

%

Total 81330584
turnover of
the assessee

(b) Gross profit 544
/ Turnover

(c) Net profit / 156
Turnover

{
i

(d) Stock-in- 8162
Trade /
Turnover

:
i

{

(e) Material
consumed /
Finished
goods
produced

41. Please fumish the details of demand raised or refund issued during the previous year under any tax laws other than
Income-tax Act, 1961 and Wealth-tax Act, 1957 alongwith details of relevant proceedings.

Sl. No. Financial year to  Name of other Tax Typ
. which demand/refund  law
. relates to e




 Amount Date of payment

T0

35.(a). In the case of a trading concern, give quantitative details of prinicipal items of goods traded;

(b). In the case of manufacturing concem, give quantitative details of the prinicipal items of raw materials, finished products
and by-products. '

A. Raw materials:.

C. By-products

No records added

36.(a). Whether the assessee has received any amount in the nature of dividend as referred to in sub-clause (e) of clause (22) of
section 2?7

Please fumnish the following details:-

No records added



soc ; % 1,50,000 |

80CCD T 50,000

80TTA , ' T1474|

34.(a). Whether the assessee is required to deduct or collect tax as per the provisions of Chapter XVil-B or Chapter XVI-BB, g L
please fumish ? } .

" (). Whetherthe assessee is liable to pay interest under section 201(1A) or section 206C(7) ?

Please fumish:

L Anount o
‘Number  section 201(1A




No records added

Note;‘P'a'lﬁt_:ulars at (c), (d) 'hﬁﬁf(;é) need not be givenmthscase of a repayment ¢
from Government, Government .(':bm‘pany. banking: company or a corporation es

b. Whether a change in share holdi

to which the losses incurre
forward in terms of sectio

¢. Whether the asses

No
previous year ?
Please fumish the details of the same. o
d. Whether the assessee has incurred any loss referred to in section 73Ain respect of any No
specified business during the previous year ?
Please fumish the details of the same. 0
e. In case of a company, please state that whether the company is deemed to be carrying on a
speculation business as referred in explanation to section 73.
Please fumish the details of the same. %o
| 33, Section-wise details of deductions, if any admissible under Chapter VIA or Chapter lll (Section 10A, Section 10AA). Yes




L : S
| b.{d). Particulars of each payment made in an amount exceeding the limit specified in section 269ST, in aggregate from a

[ % person in a day or in respect of a single transaction or in respect of transactions relating to one event or occasion to a 1
; person, made by a cheque or bank draft, not being an account payee cheque or an account payee bank draft, during the i
i
i

previous year

Note: Particulars at (ba), (bb), (bc) and (bd) need not be given in the case of receipt by or payment toa G
Company, a post office savings bank, a cooperative bank or in the case of transactions referred to in se
referred to in Notification No. S.0. 2065(E) dated 3rd July, 2017 e e

c. Particulars of each repayment of loan or deposit or any specified advance in an amount exceeding the limit specified in
section 269T made during the previous year:-

d. Particulars of repa
269T received ot
during the previous

e. Particulars of repayment of loan or deposit or any specified advance in an amount exceeding the limit specified in section '

269T received by a cheque or bank draft which is not an account payee cheque or account payee bank draft during the |
previous year:- . 5

g CONSTRY i




L._ 7 No records wded

: N__q_té: Particulars at (a) and (b) need not be given in the case of a Government :céﬁpahy_}'a banking company ‘or a corporation estabhshedby a
 Central, State or Provincial Act. e = -

b.(a). Particulars of each receipt in an amounte
. day or in respect of a single transaction o

during the previous year, where such re
system through a bank account

* t or occasion from a person,
or use of electronic clearing

b.(b). Particulars of each ree ot
day or in respect of a si t

received by a ch%mé b

previous year:-

No records added

e A A A 1 10

. buc). Particulars of each payment made in an amount exceeding the limit specified in section 2695T, in aggregate from a

i person in a day or in respect of a single transaction or in respect of transactions relating to one event or occasion to a
person, otherwise than by a cheque or bank draft, or use of electronic clearing system through a bank account during the
previous year

No records added

PREM CONSTR CTION

‘ 3
N\ brht)”"-ﬁr




C.a. Whether the assessee has entered into an impermissible avoidance arrangement, as referred to in section 96, during
the previous year.(This clause is kept in abeyance till 31st March, 2022) ?

b. Please fumish the following details

31.a. Particulars of each loan or depositin.
the previous year :- \

SRR

No records added

b. Particulars of each specified sum in an amount exceeding the limit specified in section 269SS taken or accepted during
the previous year:-




v e e i e L

b. Please fumish the following details:

-

!
{

B.a. Whether any amount is to be included as income chargeable under the head 'income from other sources' as referred to
in clause (x) of sub-section (2) of section 56 7

b. Please fumish the following details:

30. Details of any amount borrowed on hundi or an z unt "‘I_f
> S i 24

A.a. Whether Primary &
the previous year ?

b. Please fumnish the following details:

B.a. Whether the assessee has incurred expenditure during the previous year by way of interest or of similar nature N
exceeding one crore rupees as refemed to in sub-section (1) of section 94B 7 2 3

EMCTTETTR IO |

b. Please fumish the following details

C
O,



27.a. Amount of Central Value Added Tax Credits/ Input Tax Credit(ITC) availed of or utilised during the previous year and its

treatment in profit and loss account and treatment of outstanding Central Value Added Tax Credits/Input Tax Credit(ITC)
in accounts.

"o =<

Opening -Balancé . %19,23.578 No

Credt avalled 04,93,976 _' No treatme tin Promt & Losch e e
Credit Utilized e . ;,5'1_',03,5-14 o tre '

Closing /Oustanding — .

T Rs0et

b. Particulars of income or expenditure of prior period credited or debited to the profit and loss account.

ny i pany not being a
company in which the public are sub ally i yut consideration as
referred to in section 56(2)(viia) 7 ??%% { ‘

29. Whether during the previous year the assessee received any consideration for issue of shares which exceeds the fair
market value of the shares as referred to in section 56(2)(viib) ?

No records added

A.a. Whether any amount is to be included as income chargeable under the head ‘income from other sources' as referred to

N
in _clause (ix) of sub-section (2) of section 56 7 o
c,cswsT""’c’1
prEM J&
\adll 9‘00“3\




. In respect of any sum referred to in clause (a),(b},(c).{d),(e),(f) or (g) of section 43B, the liability for which:-

A. pre-existed on the first day of the previous year but was not allowed in the assessment of any preceding previous year :
and was

b. not paid during the previous year;

a. paid on or before the

b. not paid on or before the aforesaid date.

g Lmeien L T ol St AR I .. e s T 1

1 R - 15 ISt e T A = e e B T L el e L : "

State whether sales tax,goods & services Tax, customs duty, excise duty or any other indirect tax levy,cess,impost etc.is N
passed through the profit and loss account ? °




to

{e). Provision for payment of gratuity not allowable under section 40A(7);

0

(. Anysum bald by the assessee as an employer not allowable under section 40A(9);

(g). Particulars of any liability of a contingent nature;

22. Amount of interest inadmis

23. Particulars of any pa

i

25. Any Amount of profit chargeable to tax under section 41 and computation thereof.




iv. Fringe benefit tax under sub-clause (ic)

(4]
v. Wealth tax under sub-clause (jia) to
vi. Royalty, license fee, service fee etc. under sub-clause (iib) to

(c). Amounts debited to profit and
under section 40(b)/40(ba) a

muneration inadmissible

(d). Disallowance/deemed income under section 40A(3):

A. On the basis of the examination of books of account and other relevant documents/evidence, whether the expenditure
! covered under section 40A(3) read with rule 6DD were made by account payee cheque drawn on a bank or account

payee bank draft. Please furnish the details ?

no=<

No records added '

to in section 40A(3A) read with rule 6DD were made b
draft. please fumish the details of amount deemed to
40A(3A) 7

B. On the basis of the examination of books of account and other relevant

y account payee C

prREM

cONS

000N

documents/evidence, whether payment referred
hegque drawn on a bank or account payee bank
be the profits and gains of business or profession under section

a0t

"w o =<




o

B. Details of payment on which tax has been deducted but has not been paid during the previous year or in‘the subsequent :
year before the expiry of time prescribed under section 200(1)

ii. as payment referred to in sub-clause (ia)

A. Details of payment on which tax is not deducted:

B. Details of payment on which tax has bee

section (1) of section 139.

i. as payment referred to in sub-clause (ib)

A. Details of payment on which levy is not deducted:

et e oo i i s o ot s i P U B TS e

R e R s e e R s RO

| B. Details of payment on which levy has been deducted but has not been paid on or before the due date specified in sub-
| section (1) of section 139. }
i




P :

R
No records added

(b). Amounts inadmissible under section 40(a);

I. as payment to non-resident referred to in sub-clause (i)

A. Details of payment on which tax is not deducted:




20.(a). Anysum paid to an employe i5 orcc senvices rendered, w “h sum was otherwise payable to
him as profits or dividend, I L g’

to in section 36(1)(va):

records added

| 21.(a). Please fumish the details of amounts debited to the profit and loss account, Being in the nature of capital, personal, :
] advertisement expenditure etc. L

Capital expenditure
s No.  Particulars




S o

o0

tax or Goods & Se

(b). the proforma credits, drawbacks, refunds of duty of customs or excise or service tax or refunds of sales tax or value added
rvices Tax,where such credits, drawbacks or refunds are admitted as due by the authorities concemed;

17. Where any land or building ¢
assessed or assessable

‘20

i T

18. Particulars of depreciation allowable as per the Income-tax Act, 1961 in respect of each asset or block of assets, as the

case may be, in the following form:-




¥ s
-~

(c). fanswerto (b) above is in the affirmative, give details of such change , and the effect thereof on the profit or loss ?

; ? : SO CRENEC SHILIR= :

! (d). Whether any adjustment is required to be made to the profits or loss for complying with the provisions of income
computation and disclosure standards notified under section 145(2) ?

(e). If answer to (d) above is in the affirmative, give details of such adjustments:

Total

'0..

{f. Disclosure as per ICDS:

14.(a). Method of valuation of closing

(b). In case of deviation from the method
loss, please fumish:

thereof on the profit or

15. Give the following particulars of the capital asset converted into stock-in-trade

16. Amounts not credited to the profit and loss account, being, -




R | : Ledger Bhatia B Jamshedpur 832109 91-India 35- Jharkhand
asti Adit
= . yapur, A
dityapur
Industria
| Area, A
dityapur

! 5 Purchase re Bhatia B Jamshedpur 832109 91-ndia 35- Jharkhand
gister asti Adit '

yapur, A
i dityapur
Industria
| Area, A
dityapur

asti Adit
yapur, A
dityapur
Industria
| Area, A .
dityapur

16 Sales regist Bhatia B Jamshedpur 832109 91-ndia 35- Jharkhand
er 2

T Stock regist Bhatia B Jamshedpur 832109 91-india 35- Jharkhand
er asti Adit

yapur, A
dityapur
Industria
| Area, A
dityapur

. (c). List of books of account and nature of relevant documents exa

D _.Sam_'e as 11(b) above

12. Whether the profit and loss account includes any profits and gains assessable on presumptive basis, if yes, indicate the N

amount and the relevant section (44AD, 44ADA, 44AE, 44AF, 44B, 44BB, 44BBA, 44BBB, Chapter XII-G, First Schedule or °
any other relevant section.) 7

i

| No records added

13.(a). Method of accounting employed in the previous year. Mercantile system

(b). Whetherthere had been any change in the method of accounting employed vis-a-vis the method employed in the N
immediately preceding previous year ? o
01\0 ,
3
on®
\!
e\0
?R . ?(09“

‘«-"



10.(2). Nature of business or profession (if more than one business or profession is carried on during the previous year, nature of

every business or profession).

s

- B

Retail sale of other products n.e.c 09028
~ -
1 2 06010

Other construction activity n.e.c.

(b). If there is any change in the nature of business or profession, the particulars of such change ?

are maintained in a comp
: accounts are not kept a
| accounts maintained

[:] Same as 11(a) above

Bank book  Bhatia B

asti Adit

yapur, A
! dityapur
! Industria
1 | Area, A
| dityapur

E 2 Cash book  Bhatia B
i asti Adit
] yapur, A
i dityapur .
H Industria
| 1 Area, A
dityapur

Bhatia B
asti Adit
yapur, A
dityapur
Industria
| Area, A
dityapur

3 Journal

Jamshedpur

Jamshedpur

Jamshedpur

91-india

832109

832109 91-India

w CONST VT

PRE
Coete

propnet®"

books of account
If the books of

35- Jharkhand

35- Jharkhand

35- Jharkhand




. FORM 3CD [See rule 6 G(2)]

\ Statement of particulars required to be furnished under section 44AB of the Income-tax Act, 1961
PART - A
1. Name of the Assessee Prem Prakash Singh
2. Address of the Assessee Bhatia Basti Adityapur, Adityapur Ind
ustrial Area
. .+, 35-Jharkhand , 91-India ,
Pincode - 832109
3. Permanent Account Number (PAN) BBPPS3800P
Aadhaar Number of the assessee, if available 758222072502
4. Whether the assessee is liable to pay indirect tax like excise duty, service tax, sales tax, Yes

goods and services tax,customs duty,etc. if yes, please furnish the registration number
or,GST number or any other identification number allotted for the same ?

Goods and_§e.ﬁdcesifrax :
35- Jharkhand .

5. Status

6. Previous year

7. Assessment year

BA/115BAA /115BAB / 115BAC /115BAD 7 No

8(a). Whether the assessee has opted for taxation under sectio 11

Section under which option exercised

PART-B

9.(a). I firm or Association of Persons, indicate names of partners/members and their profit sharing ratios. In case of AOP,
whether shares of members are indeterminate or unknown?

(b). If there is any change in the partners or members or in their profit sharing ratio since the last date of the preceding year,
the particulars of such change ?

|



~

*  pate of signing Tax Audit Report 15-Nov-2021
Place 49,37.76.234
Date 14-Feb-2022

This form has been digitally signed by PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH having PAN BKUPS9113F from IP Address 49.37.76.234 on
14/02/2022 11:58:42 AM Dsc SLNo and issuer ,C=IN,0=Verasys Technologies Pvt Ltd.,0U=Certifying Authority

g




1. We have examined the balance sheet as on 31st March 2021

Acknowledgement Number:182264780140222

FORM 3CB ([See rule 6G(1)(b)]
Audit report under section 44AB of the Income-tax Act, 1961, in the case of a person referred to in clause (b) of sub-rule (1) of rule 6G

,and the profit and loss account

for the period beginning from 01-Apr-2620 to ending on 31-l_|ar-2021' attached herewith, of

Name

Address

Aadhaar Number of the assessee, if
available

2. We certify that the balance sheet and the profit ai

the hooks of account maintained at the head office'at Jamshedpur and 0 branches

b. Subject to above,-

A. We have obtained all the informati
knowledge and belief, were necess

ii. In the case of the pro

4. The statement of particulars req\ured to be funﬂshed,

. 5. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us

Prem Prakash Singh

Bhatia Basti Adityapur, Adityapur Industrial Area ,

Pincode - 832109

... .35-)harkhand , 91-India,

BBPPS3800P

758222072502

, the particulars given in the said Form No. 3CD are true

loss account are inagreement with

exed herewith in Form No.

and correct, subject to the following observations/qualifications, if any:

S

Accountant Details

Membership Number

FRN (Firm Registration Number)

Address

Qualification Type

~ No records added

Pankaj Kumar Singh

415817

House no 93, Line No 3, ,

' Dﬁsgrvatibns__/:.qigiiﬁ:iﬁéﬁ;it)ns

, . 35- Jharkhand , 91-india . Pincode - 831009

PREM CONSTRUQT ION

pmprtetm




oo o INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

(Vi ere the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAYJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7
: filed and verified]

Assessment Year

This return has been digitally signed by PREM PRAKASH SINGH in the capacity of Self having PAN BBPPS3800P from IP address
10.1.82.124 on 14-02-2022 12:15:32

DSC S No. & Issuer 3278617 & 79669886510324CN=Verasys CA 2014,0U=Certifying Authority,0=Verasys Technologies Pvt Ltd.,C=IN

AR

BBPPS3800P0318260450014022202C9DF739B0333F8D0518BFCOE4F6C916B48BSE

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU

System Generated

Barcode/QR Code

PREM CONSTRUCT|ON

otk &g

Proprietat

0

0|

0 |

(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962) 2021-22
P;*\N V BBPI;S-3800P - | -
Name WPREM PRAKASH SINGH : - :
Address | Bhatia Basti Adityapur, Adityapur Industrial Area , Adityapur , Jamshedpur , 35-Jh.arkhand“,-91-lndia , 832109
Status | Indivi{iﬁal T - | | Fc.)rr;l Number . ITR-3 _
Filed w/s 139(1) Return filed on or before due date e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 182604500140222
T Cument Yearbusinsssloss ifany R
" Total Income 15,99,220 |
g Boo.l-c-Pn-)ﬁt 1.;1der MAT, w;hcrc z;pplir;.a.l;{e _ - i 2 ol
§ Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable” o fe | 3| ' 1599220
[ g Net tax payable : - B —~ﬁ 3,0_3,957
é Interest and Fee Payable . 8,095
g Total tax, interest and Fee payable i 3,12,052 |
¥ Taxes };aid . - e 7 | 3;;33,872” |
(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (6-7) .;8 () 51,820
i - Dividend Tax Payable 4 - | | 9 4 |
g Interest Payable | | ’10 I
§ Total Dividend tax and interest payable V 11 0
% Ta;(esPaid. | e | 12 e 0
S| (+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (11-12)° f1a
e | Accr;ted Inct;me as‘p;er ;c;clioln ilSTb B T e | 14 el 0
;i Additional Tax payable ws 115TD 15 0
E Interest payable w's 1 1STE | 16 | 0
.-'é Additional Tax and interest payable . B 17 | 0
% Tax and interest paid 18 0
) (+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (17-18) 19 .0

0 |




